## SCHEDULE OF QUANTITES

| DESCRIPTION   | UNIT         | QTY . |
|---|--------------|-------|
| DETECTABLE WARNINGS   | SQFT         | 40    |
| SERVICE INSTALLATION - POLE MOUNTED                                       | EACH         | 1     |
| UNDERGROUND CONDUIT. GALVANIZED STEEL, 2" DIA.                            | FOOT         | 771   |
| UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2 1/2" DIA.                        | FOOT         | 53    |
| UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3° DIA.                            | FOOT         | 108   |
| UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA.                            | FOOT         | 187   |
| HANDHOLE  | ÉACH         | 2     |
| HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE   | EACH         | 5     |
| DOUBLE HANDHOLE   | EACH         | 1     |
| FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER AND TYPE V CABINET                               | EACH         | 1     |
| MASTER CONTROLLER   | EACH         | 1     |
| TRANSCEIVER - FIBER OPTIC   | EACH         | 1     |
| ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C                               | FOOT         | 228   |
| ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO, 14 3C                               | FOOT         | 560   |
| ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 5C                               |              | 1118  |
| ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 7C                               | FOOT         | 679   |
| ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN, NO. 14 1 PAIR                         | FOOT         | 1134  |
| ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE, NO. 6 2 C                             |              | 129   |
| ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 1C        |              | 586   |
| TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 16 FT.                              |              | 2     |
| STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 30 FT.                                  | EACH         | 1     |
| STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 38 FT.                                  |              | . 1   |
| STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE, 42 FT.                                  | EACH         | 1     |
| CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A   | FOOT         | 8     |
| CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE C   |              | 4     |
| CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER                              |              | 35    |
| SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED                     |              | 4     |
| SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED                      | EACH         | 2     |
| SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED                      |              | 2     |
| SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE: 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED                     |              | 2     |
| PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER |              | 2     |
| TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, ALUMINUM                              |              | 6     |
| INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR   | EACH         | 5     |
| DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I   |              | 710   |
| LIGHT DETECTOR  |              | 3     |
| LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER  | EACH<br>EACH | 1     |
| PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON  | EACH         | 2     |
| EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENSOR CABLE, NO. 20 3/C           | FOOT         | 319   |
| UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL                                     | EACH         | 1     |

|                           | ELECTRICAL SERVICE REQUIRE) |             |          | 1412            | TOTAL<br>WATTAGE |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|----------|-----------------|------------------|
| TYPE                      | NO. LAMPS                   | WATTAGE     |          | % OPERATION     |                  |
|                           |                             | INCAND.     | LED      |                 |                  |
| SIGNAL (RED)              | 10                          |             | 17       | 0.50            | 85.00            |
| (YELLOW)                  | 10                          |             | 25       | 0.25            | 62.50            |
| (GREEN)                   | 10                          |             | 15       | 0.25            | 37.50            |
| ARROW                     | 8                           |             | 12       | 0.10            | 9.60             |
| PED SIGNAL                | 2                           |             | 25       | 1.00            | 50.00            |
| CONTROLLER                | 2                           |             | 100      | 1.00            | 200.00           |
|                           |                             |             |          | TOTAL =         | 444.60           |
| ENERGY :                  | COSTS TO:                   | ILLINOIS DE | PARTMEN  | T OF TRANSPORTA | ATION            |
|                           | _                           | 201 W. CE   | NTER CO  | URT             |                  |
|                           | _                           | SCHAUMBUF   | RG, IL 6 | 80196           |                  |
| ENERGY SUPPLY CONTACT: XX |                             |             |          |                 |                  |
|                           | PHONE:                      |             |          |                 |                  |
|                           | PHUNE:                      | * #         |          |                 |                  |

DESIGNED -

DRAWN ---

CHECKED -

DATE -

REVISED -

REVISED -

**DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION** 

FILE NAME -

SIGNALS DWG

